
 

 

 

Career Cluster Lead  Career Cluster Lead 

 

Lisa Haberl 
609-633-8016 
lisa.haberl@doe.state.nj.us 

 

 

Gary Diggs 
609-777-0369 
gralyn.diggs@doe.state.nj.us 

 

David Gehrke 
609-984-1331 
david.gehrke@doe.state.nj.us 

 

 

Michele Doughty 
609-633-3874 
michele.doughty@doe.state.nj.us 

 

Shubha Bhalerao 
609-777-0583 
shubha.bhalerao@doe.state.nj.us 

 

 

Natasha Palmer 
609-777-2139 
natasha.palmer@doe.state.nj.us 

 

Kathleen Paquette 
609-633-0191 
kathleen.paquette@doe.state.nj.us 

 

 

Sharon Fleming 
609-984-0196 
sharon.fleming@doe.state.nj.us 

 

Michele Doughty 
609-633-3874 
michele.doughty@doe.state.nj.us 

 

 

Jane Griesinger 
609-777-2170 
jane.griesinger@doe.state.nj.us 

 

Marilyn Halkias 
609-633-0847 
marilyn.halkias@doe.state.nj.us 

 

 

Lori Howard 
609-777-0548 
lori.howard@doe.state.nj.us 

 

Sharon Fleming 
609-984-0196 
sharon.fleming@doe.state.nj.us 

 

 

Jane Griesinger 
609-777-2170 
jane.griesinger@doe.state.nj.us 

 

Maria Casale 
609-292-8327 
maria.casale@doe.state.nj.us 

 

 

Thomas Bacola 
609-984-2599 
thomas.bacola@doe.state.nj.us 

To provide additional leadership to school districts, the Office of Career Readiness has organized staff to 

support the 16 Career Clusters®. Please contact the Career Cluster lead to share best practices and 

inquire about resources for career and technical education programs and programs of study. 

http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Info/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Agriculture/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Hospitality/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Architecture/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Arts/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Business/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Education/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Finance/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Government/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Health/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/HServices/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Law/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Manufacturing/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Marketing/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/SciTech/index.html
http://www.state.nj.us/education/cte/career/Transportation/index.html

